
 

Distribution / Destinataires 

IOTC Contracting Parties/ Parties contractantes de la CTOI: Australia/Australie, Belize, China/Chine, Comoros/Comores, Eritrea/Erythrée, European 
Union/Union européenne, France (Territories/DOM-TOM), Guinea/Guinée, India/Inde, Indonesia/Indonésie, Iran (Islamic Rep of/Rép. islamique d’), 

Japan/Japon, Kenya, Rep. of Korea/Rép. de Corée, Madagascar, Malaysia/Malaisie, Maldives, Mauritius/Ile Maurice, Mozambique, Oman, Pakistan, 

Philippines, Seychelles, Sierra Leone, Somalia/Somalie, South Africa/Afrique du Sud, Sri Lanka, Sudan/Soudan, United Rep. of Tanzania/Rép.-Unie de 
Tanzanie, Thailand/Thaïlande, United Kingdom (OT)/Royaume-Uni(TOM), Yemen/Yémen. 

Chairperson IOTC / Président de la CTOI 

Cooperating Non-Contracting Parties/ Parties coopérantes non-contractantes: Bangladesh, Djibouti, Liberia, Senegal/Sénégal. 

Intergovernmental organisations & Non-governmental organisations / Organisations intergouvernementales et non-gouvernementales 

Copy to/ Copie à : FAO 

This message has been transmitted by email only / Ce message a été transmis par courriel uniquement 
 

Le Chantier Mall – PO Box 1011, Victoria, Seychelles. Tel:+248.4225.494 Fax: +248.4224.364  Email: secretariat@iotc.org Web: www.iotc.org 

 

17 October 2016 / 17 octobre 2016 

 

IOTC CIRCULAR 2016–065b CORRIGENDUM/ CIRCULAIRE CTOI 2016–065b 

CORRIGENDUM 
 

Dear Sir/Madam, 

 

SUBJECT:  ANNOUNCEMENT OF THE 18TH WORKING PARTY ON TROPICAL TUNAS (WPTT18) AND 

THE 07TH WORKING PARTY ON METHODS (WPM07) 

 

Further to IOTC Circular 2016-065, which was circulated on the 17th August 2016, we wish to bring to your attention 

that the deadline provided for IOTC Meeting Participation Fund applications was incorrect.  All applications should 

have been received by the IOTC Secretariat no later than 45 days prior to the start of the meeting: 

 WPTT18: 21 September 2016 for WPTT18 

 WPM07: 27 September 2016 for WPM07 

 

Please accept our sincere apologies for any inconvenience this may have caused.  . 

 

 

Madame, Monsieur, 

 

OBJET: ANNONCE DU 18E GROUPE DE TRAVAIL SUR LES THONS TROPICAUX (GTTT18) ET 7E 

GROUPE DE TRAVAIL SUR LES MÉTHODES (GTM07) 

 

Suite à la Circulaire CTOI 2016-65, envoyée le 17 août 2016, nous vous informons qu’il y avait une erreur dans les 

dates limite pour la soumission des candidatures du Fond de participation aux réunions de la CTOI.  Les candidatures 

doivent être reçues au Secrétariat de la CTOI au moins 45 jours avant le début de la réunion. 

 le 21 septembre 2016 pour le GTTT18 

 le 27 septembre 2016 pour le GTM07 

 

Nous vous prions d’accepter nos sincères excuses pour cette erreur.   

 
Yours sincerely / Cordialement 

 
Executive Secretary (a. i.) / Secrétaire exécutif (a. i.) 
 

Attachments / Pièces jointes: 

 None/ Aucune 

mailto:secretariat@iotc.org
http://www.iotc.org/

